
Fencer Name Birthdate

CRNJAK, Tom 11-02-1998
DE GREEF, Stef 10-01-1998
NAVAS, Timothy 28-11-1999
VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef 28-05-1998

BERG, Thomas Lerche 11-06-1996
DAHLIN, Kolja 28-01-1996
DANCKWARDT, Mathias 02-05-1998
SORENSEN, Julius 20-06-1996

CHASTANET, Maximilien 15-03-1996
EDIRI, Alexandre 30-01-1998
ROGER, Enguerand 19-06-1997
SIDO, Alexandre 31-10-1996

HAMLESCHER, Magnus 29-07-1998
KLEIN, Luis 06-01-1999
MARINO, Salvatore 01-09-1997
VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran 05-03-1997

BIRCH, Jai 07-02-1996
KISS, Daniel 27-09-1998
LLOYD, Alexander 12-02-1996
RAI, Rajan 10-02-1996

BALOGH, Boldizsar 17-10-1996
DOSA, Daniel 19-01-1996
FRUHAUF, Benjamin 13-07-1998
MESZAROS, Tamas 25-04-1998

BAUM, Ziv 25-02-1997
CZUCKERMAN, Matan 02-10-1997
GOREN, Raz 27-01-2001
ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu 03-04-1999

BIANCHI, Guillaume 30-07-1997
CIUTI, Tommaso 31-05-1996
GRIDELLI, Alessandro 26-02-1997
INGARGIOLA, Francesco 18-07-1996

BLUMENTALS, Renars 03-01-1997
KUCEBA, Vitalijs 22-08-1997
SAUKANS, Olafs 05-06-1998
TETERIS, Lukas 10-05-1996

DE JONG, Olivier 01-07-1998
DE RUITER, Job 15-01-1998
GIACON, Daniel 25-11-2000
ZOONS, Edo 20-04-1999

PODRALSKI, Maciej 09-12-1997
RUDNICKI, Mikolaj 17-12-1998
RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej 04-03-1997
TARASIEWICZ, Maxime 11-02-1997

BODO, Benjamin 31-01-1998
CANDESCU, Cristian 24-11-1999
GHEORGHE, Victor 04-10-1998
ROSU, Silviu 16-03-2000

AKHMETOV, Iskander 11-01-1997
MATVEEV, Andrey 16-08-1996
SEMENYUK, Grigoriy 24-07-1998
ZHURAVLEV, Vladislav 10-05-1997



Fencer Name Birthdate

BUGARIN, Dimitrije 16-01-1997
GOLIC, David 15-12-1996
MERO, Mihaly 08-12-1998
STIKLICA, Luka 08-05-1998

AMBEL, Pablo 30-08-1996
DELBERGUE, Luis Alfonso 15-01-1998
GARCIA PRADO, Yago 04-11-1998
GARCIA-ALZORRIZ, Roger 28-07-1997

AHLQVIST, Carl Oskar 10-09-1997
MINDELOF, Vincent 10-02-1997
RIZELL, Josef 19-02-1996
ZINGMARK, William 12-01-1998

COSGUN, Muhemmed Ege 03-11-1997
GULER, Baris 02-03-1996
GUNES, Fatih 06-06-1996
MENKUER, Engin Batuhan 03-04-1998

GAYDUK, Yaroslav 02-06-1998
HARAVSKYI, Maksym 17-03-1998
SCHERBA, Andrii 20-04-1996
STEPURA, Yaroslav 22-05-1996



Seeds 1-4 are fixed, Seeds 5-18 randomized in pairs
DE table with all places fenced-off from 16
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Seed Team Name Team Members Country Team Rank Notes
1 RUSSIA AKHMETOV, Iskander; MATVEEV, Andrey; SEMENYUK, Grigoriy; ZHURAVLEV, Vladislav RUS 2
2 ITALY BIANCHI, Guillaume; CIUTI, Tommaso; GRIDELLI, Alessandro; INGARGIOLA, Francesco ITA 3
3 FRANCE CHASTANET, Maximilien; EDIRI, Alexandre; ROGER, Enguerand; SIDO, Alexandre FRA 4
4 DENMARK BERG, Thomas Lerche; DAHLIN, Kolja; DANCKWARDT, Mathias; SORENSEN, Julius DEN 6
5 POLAND PODRALSKI, Maciej; RUDNICKI, Mikolaj; RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej; TARASIEWICZ, Maxime POL 7
6 GREAT BRITAIN BIRCH, Jai; KISS, Daniel; LLOYD, Alexander; RAI, Rajan GBR 8
7 HUNGARY BALOGH, Boldizsar; DOSA, Daniel; FRUHAUF, Benjamin; MESZAROS, Tamas HUN 10
8 LATVIA BLUMENTALS, Renars; KUCEBA, Vitalijs; SAUKANS, Olafs; TETERIS, Lukas LAT 11
9 GERMANY HAMLESCHER, Magnus; KLEIN, Luis; MARINO, Salvatore; VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran GER 13
10 NETHERLANDS DE JONG, Olivier; DE RUITER, Job; GIACON, Daniel; ZOONS, Edo NED 22
11 TURKEY COSGUN, Muhemmed Ege; GULER, Baris; GUNES, Fatih; MENKUER, Engin Batuhan TUR 23
12 UKRAINE GAYDUK, Yaroslav; HARAVSKYI, Maksym; SCHERBA, Andrii; STEPURA, Yaroslav UKR 27
13 ROMANIA BODO, Benjamin; CANDESCU, Cristian; GHEORGHE, Victor; ROSU, Silviu ROU 30
14 ISRAEL ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu; BAUM, Ziv; CZUCKERMAN, Matan; GOREN, Raz ISR 37
15 BELGIUM CRNJAK, Tom; DE GREEF, Stef; NAVAS, Timothy; VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef BEL 45
16 SWEDEN AHLQVIST, Carl Oskar; MINDELOF, Vincent; RIZELL, Josef; ZINGMARK, William SWE 46
17 SPAIN AMBEL, Pablo; DELBERGUE, Luis Alfonso; GARCIA PRADO, Yago; GARCIA-ALZORRIZ, Roger ESP 52
18 SERBIA BUGARIN, Dimitrije; GOLIC, David; MERO, Mihaly; STIKLICA, Luka SRB
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6 DE GREEF, Stef 2 2 5 5 DELBERGUE, Luis Alfonso 3
5 CRNJAK, Tom 8 10 7 2 AMBEL, Pablo 1
4 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef 5 15 12 5 GARCIA-ALZORRIZ, Roger 2
6 DE GREEF, Stef 5 20 12 0 AMBEL, Pablo 1
4 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef 5 25 18 6 DELBERGUE, Luis Alfonso 3
5 CRNJAK, Tom 5 30 23 5 GARCIA-ALZORRIZ, Roger 2
4 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef 5 35 23 0 GARCIA PRADO, Yago R
6 DE GREEF, Stef 5 40 30 7 GARCIA-ALZORRIZ, Roger 2
5 CRNJAK, Tom 5 45 39 9 DELBERGUE, Luis Alfonso 3

Referee: COJOCARI-NECETNAIA, Olga (MDA)
Referee: STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)

3 MERO, Mihaly 2 2 5 5 MINDELOF, Vincent 6
1 STIKLICA, Luka 2 4 10 5 RIZELL, Josef 5
2 GOLIC, David 2 6 15 5 ZINGMARK, William 4
1 STIKLICA, Luka 0 6 20 5 MINDELOF, Vincent 6
3 MERO, Mihaly 7 13 25 5 ZINGMARK, William 4
2 GOLIC, David 1 14 30 5 RIZELL, Josef 5
R BUGARIN, Dimitrije 3 17 35 5 ZINGMARK, William 4
2 GOLIC, David 6 23 40 5 MINDELOF, Vincent 6
3 MERO, Mihaly 3 26 45 5 RIZELL, Josef 5

Referee: MADR, Vilem (CZE)
Referee: OOSTERBOSCH, Thibault (BEL)



3 CRNJAK, Tom 5 5 4 4 AKHMETOV, Iskander 6
1 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef 5 10 4 0 SEMENYUK, Grigoriy 5
2 DE GREEF, Stef 5 15 13 9 MATVEEV, Andrey 4
1 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef 5 20 18 5 AKHMETOV, Iskander 6
3 CRNJAK, Tom 1 21 25 7 MATVEEV, Andrey 4
2 DE GREEF, Stef 4 25 30 5 SEMENYUK, Grigoriy 5
1 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef 2 27 35 5 MATVEEV, Andrey 4
2 DE GREEF, Stef 2 29 40 5 AKHMETOV, Iskander 6
3 CRNJAK, Tom 0 29 45 5 SEMENYUK, Grigoriy 5

Referee: SPEAKMAN, Adrian (GBR)
Referee: SCOMPARIN, Isacco (ITA)

6 TETERIS, Lukas 2 2 5 5 VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran 3
5 BLUMENTALS, Renars 4 6 10 5 KLEIN, Luis 1
4 KUCEBA, Vitalijs 6 12 15 5 MARINO, Salvatore 2
6 TETERIS, Lukas 4 16 20 5 KLEIN, Luis 1
4 KUCEBA, Vitalijs 3 19 25 5 VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran 3
5 BLUMENTALS, Renars 4 23 30 5 MARINO, Salvatore 2
4 KUCEBA, Vitalijs 5 28 35 5 KLEIN, Luis 1
6 TETERIS, Lukas 5 33 40 5 MARINO, Salvatore 2
5 BLUMENTALS, Renars 5 38 45 5 VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran 3

Referee: BAKUM, Andrii (UKR)
Referee: STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)

3 STEPURA, Yaroslav 1 1 5 5 PODRALSKI, Maciej 6
1 GAYDUK, Yaroslav 0 1 10 5 RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej 5
2 HARAVSKYI, Maksym 3 4 15 5 TARASIEWICZ, Maxime 4
1 GAYDUK, Yaroslav 6 10 20 5 PODRALSKI, Maciej 6
3 STEPURA, Yaroslav 7 17 25 5 TARASIEWICZ, Maxime 4
2 HARAVSKYI, Maksym 4 21 30 5 RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej 5
1 GAYDUK, Yaroslav 2 23 32 2 TARASIEWICZ, Maxime 4
2 HARAVSKYI, Maksym 11 34 36 4 PODRALSKI, Maciej 6
3 STEPURA, Yaroslav 3 37 44 8 RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej 5

Referee: LANGE, Robert (GER)
Referee: OOSTERBOSCH, Thibault (BEL)



6 DAHLIN, Kolja 5 5 1 1 CANDESCU, Cristian 3
5 BERG, Thomas Lerche 5 10 1 0 ROSU, Silviu 1
4 SORENSEN, Julius 5 15 8 7 BODO, Benjamin 2
6 DAHLIN, Kolja 5 20 10 2 ROSU, Silviu 1
4 SORENSEN, Julius 3 23 16 6 CANDESCU, Cristian 3
5 BERG, Thomas Lerche 7 30 17 1 BODO, Benjamin 2
4 SORENSEN, Julius 3 33 28 11 ROSU, Silviu 1
6 DAHLIN, Kolja 7 40 31 3 BODO, Benjamin 2
5 BERG, Thomas Lerche 5 45 33 2 CANDESCU, Cristian 3

Referee: NAGIMOV, Rail (RUS)

3 CZUCKERMAN, Matan 5 5 2 2 CHASTANET, Maximilien 6
1 BAUM, Ziv 4 9 10 8 SIDO, Alexandre 5
2 ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu 6 15 13 3 ROGER, Enguerand 4
1 BAUM, Ziv 4 19 19 6 CHASTANET, Maximilien 6
3 CZUCKERMAN, Matan 2 21 21 2 ROGER, Enguerand 4
2 ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu 9 30 29 8 SIDO, Alexandre 5
1 BAUM, Ziv 4 34 35 6 EDIRI, Alexandre R
2 ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu 2 36 40 5 CHASTANET, Maximilien 6
3 CZUCKERMAN, Matan 0 36 45 5 SIDO, Alexandre 5

Referee: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)
Referee: COJOCARI-NECETNAIA, Olga (MDA)

6 BIRCH, Jai 4 4 5 5 COSGUN, Muhemmed Ege 3
5 RAI, Rajan 2 6 10 5 MENKUER, Engin Batuhan 1
4 LLOYD, Alexander 9 15 11 1 GUNES, Fatih 2
6 BIRCH, Jai 5 20 19 8 MENKUER, Engin Batuhan 1
4 LLOYD, Alexander 5 25 24 5 COSGUN, Muhemmed Ege 3
5 RAI, Rajan 5 30 27 3 GULER, Baris R
4 LLOYD, Alexander 5 35 31 4 MENKUER, Engin Batuhan 1
6 BIRCH, Jai 5 40 35 4 GULER, Baris R
5 RAI, Rajan 5 45 39 4 COSGUN, Muhemmed Ege 3

Referee: ANGAD-GAUR, Indra (NED)



6 GIACON, Daniel 2 2 5 5 DOSA, Daniel 3
5 DE RUITER, Job 7 9 10 5 FRUHAUF, Benjamin 1
4 DE JONG, Olivier 1 10 15 5 MESZAROS, Tamas 2
6 GIACON, Daniel 1 11 20 5 FRUHAUF, Benjamin 1
4 DE JONG, Olivier 1 12 25 5 DOSA, Daniel 3
5 DE RUITER, Job 7 19 30 5 MESZAROS, Tamas 2
R ZOONS, Edo 7 26 35 5 FRUHAUF, Benjamin 1
6 GIACON, Daniel 11 37 40 5 MESZAROS, Tamas 2
5 DE RUITER, Job 0 37 45 5 DOSA, Daniel 3

Referee: GHEORGHE, Florin Sebastian (ROU)

3 BIANCHI, Guillaume 3 3 5 5 MINDELOF, Vincent 6
1 GRIDELLI, Alessandro 5 8 10 5 RIZELL, Josef 5
2 CIUTI, Tommaso 7 15 12 2 ZINGMARK, William 4
1 GRIDELLI, Alessandro 5 20 16 4 MINDELOF, Vincent 6
3 BIANCHI, Guillaume 5 25 18 2 ZINGMARK, William 4
2 CIUTI, Tommaso 5 30 22 4 RIZELL, Josef 5
1 GRIDELLI, Alessandro 5 35 23 1 ZINGMARK, William 4
2 CIUTI, Tommaso 5 40 23 0 MINDELOF, Vincent 6
R INGARGIOLA, Francesco 5 45 27 4 RIZELL, Josef 5

Referee: MADR, Vilem (CZE)

6 MARINO, Salvatore 4 4 5 5 SEMENYUK, Grigoriy 3
5 VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran 4 8 9 4 MATVEEV, Andrey 1
4 KLEIN, Luis 6 14 15 6 AKHMETOV, Iskander 2
6 MARINO, Salvatore 1 15 20 5 MATVEEV, Andrey 1
4 KLEIN, Luis 5 20 25 5 SEMENYUK, Grigoriy 3
5 VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran 4 24 30 5 AKHMETOV, Iskander 2
4 KLEIN, Luis 4 28 35 5 MATVEEV, Andrey 1
6 MARINO, Salvatore 2 30 40 5 AKHMETOV, Iskander 2
5 VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran 5 35 45 5 SEMENYUK, Grigoriy 3

Referee: SCOMPARIN, Isacco (ITA)
Referee: MADR, Vilem (CZE)



6 DAHLIN, Kolja 5 5 3 3 RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej 3
5 BERG, Thomas Lerche 5 10 6 3 PODRALSKI, Maciej 1
4 DANCKWARDT, Mathias 0 10 15 9 TARASIEWICZ, Maxime 2
6 DAHLIN, Kolja 6 16 20 5 PODRALSKI, Maciej 1
R SORENSEN, Julius 5 21 25 5 RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej 3
5 BERG, Thomas Lerche 4 25 28 3 TARASIEWICZ, Maxime 2
R SORENSEN, Julius 2 27 35 7 PODRALSKI, Maciej 1
6 DAHLIN, Kolja 7 34 40 5 TARASIEWICZ, Maxime 2
5 BERG, Thomas Lerche 8 42 45 5 RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej 3

Referee: BAKUM, Andrii (UKR)
Referee: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)

3 RAI, Rajan 4 4 5 5 CHASTANET, Maximilien 6
1 LLOYD, Alexander 5 9 10 5 SIDO, Alexandre 5
2 BIRCH, Jai 3 12 15 5 ROGER, Enguerand 4
1 LLOYD, Alexander 2 14 20 5 CHASTANET, Maximilien 6
3 RAI, Rajan 4 18 25 5 ROGER, Enguerand 4
2 BIRCH, Jai 8 26 30 5 SIDO, Alexandre 5
1 LLOYD, Alexander 6 32 35 5 ROGER, Enguerand 4
2 BIRCH, Jai 3 35 40 5 CHASTANET, Maximilien 6
3 RAI, Rajan 8 43 45 5 SIDO, Alexandre 5

Referee: COJOCARI-NECETNAIA, Olga (MDA)
Referee: GHEORGHE, Florin Sebastian (ROU)

6 CIUTI, Tommaso 4 4 5 5 DOSA, Daniel 3
5 INGARGIOLA, Francesco 6 10 8 3 FRUHAUF, Benjamin 1
4 GRIDELLI, Alessandro 5 15 12 4 MESZAROS, Tamas 2
6 CIUTI, Tommaso 5 20 15 3 FRUHAUF, Benjamin 1
4 GRIDELLI, Alessandro 4 24 25 10 DOSA, Daniel 3
5 INGARGIOLA, Francesco 6 30 26 1 MESZAROS, Tamas 2
R BIANCHI, Guillaume 5 35 26 0 FRUHAUF, Benjamin 1
6 CIUTI, Tommaso 5 40 29 3 MESZAROS, Tamas 2
5 INGARGIOLA, Francesco 5 45 33 4 DOSA, Daniel 3

Referee: NAGIMOV, Rail (RUS)



3 RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej 5 5 2 2 AKHMETOV, Iskander 6
1 TARASIEWICZ, Maxime 5 10 8 6 SEMENYUK, Grigoriy 5
2 PODRALSKI, Maciej 5 15 9 1 MATVEEV, Andrey 4
1 TARASIEWICZ, Maxime 4 19 14 5 AKHMETOV, Iskander 6
3 RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej 5 24 20 6 ZHURAVLEV, Vladislav R
2 PODRALSKI, Maciej 2 26 28 8 SEMENYUK, Grigoriy 5
1 TARASIEWICZ, Maxime 5 31 35 7 ZHURAVLEV, Vladislav R
2 PODRALSKI, Maciej 3 34 40 5 AKHMETOV, Iskander 6
3 RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej 10 44 45 5 SEMENYUK, Grigoriy 5

Referee: COJOCARI-NECETNAIA, Olga (MDA)

6 CIUTI, Tommaso 5 5 1 1 SIDO, Alexandre 3
5 INGARGIOLA, Francesco 5 10 6 5 ROGER, Enguerand 1
4 BIANCHI, Guillaume 4 14 13 7 CHASTANET, Maximilien 2
6 CIUTI, Tommaso 4 18 15 2 ROGER, Enguerand 1
4 BIANCHI, Guillaume 5 23 24 9 SIDO, Alexandre 3
5 INGARGIOLA, Francesco 3 26 25 1 CHASTANET, Maximilien 2
R GRIDELLI, Alessandro 2 28 28 3 EDIRI, Alexandre R
6 CIUTI, Tommaso 4 32 29 1 CHASTANET, Maximilien 2
5 INGARGIOLA, Francesco 9 41 38 9 SIDO, Alexandre 3

Referee: MADR, Vilem (CZE)
Referee: STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)

6 CIUTI, Tommaso 3 3 5 5 SEMENYUK, Grigoriy 3
5 INGARGIOLA, Francesco 1 4 10 5 AKHMETOV, Iskander 1
4 BIANCHI, Guillaume 5 9 15 5 ZHURAVLEV, Vladislav 2
6 CIUTI, Tommaso 7 16 20 5 AKHMETOV, Iskander 1
4 BIANCHI, Guillaume 7 23 25 5 SEMENYUK, Grigoriy 3
5 INGARGIOLA, Francesco 7 30 28 3 ZHURAVLEV, Vladislav 2
4 BIANCHI, Guillaume 5 35 33 5 AKHMETOV, Iskander 1
6 CIUTI, Tommaso 5 40 34 1 MATVEEV, Andrey R
5 INGARGIOLA, Francesco 4 44 45 11 SEMENYUK, Grigoriy 3

Referee: MADR, Vilem (CZE)
Referee: COJOCARI-NECETNAIA, Olga (MDA)
Referee: BAKUM, Andrii (UKR)
Video: OOSTERBOSCH, Thibault (BEL)



3 BLUMENTALS, Renars 5 5 0 0 CRNJAK, Tom 6
1 KUCEBA, Vitalijs 5 10 6 6 DE GREEF, Stef 5
2 TETERIS, Lukas 5 15 10 4 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef 4
1 KUCEBA, Vitalijs 5 20 13 3 CRNJAK, Tom 6
3 BLUMENTALS, Renars 5 25 14 1 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef 4
2 TETERIS, Lukas 5 30 23 9 DE GREEF, Stef 5
1 KUCEBA, Vitalijs 5 35 25 2 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef 4
2 TETERIS, Lukas 5 40 33 8 CRNJAK, Tom 6
3 BLUMENTALS, Renars 5 45 36 3 DE GREEF, Stef 5

Referee: STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)

6 CANDESCU, Cristian 5 5 4 4 STEPURA, Yaroslav 3
5 BODO, Benjamin 5 10 6 2 GAYDUK, Yaroslav 1
4 GHEORGHE, Victor 5 15 14 8 SCHERBA, Andrii 2
6 CANDESCU, Cristian 4 19 20 6 GAYDUK, Yaroslav 1
R ROSU, Silviu 4 23 25 5 STEPURA, Yaroslav 3
5 BODO, Benjamin 7 30 29 4 SCHERBA, Andrii 2
R ROSU, Silviu 5 35 32 3 GAYDUK, Yaroslav 1
6 CANDESCU, Cristian 3 38 40 8 SCHERBA, Andrii 2
5 BODO, Benjamin 3 41 45 5 STEPURA, Yaroslav 3

Referee: ANGAD-GAUR, Indra (NED)

3 COSGUN, Muhemmed Ege 5 5 4 4 ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu 6
1 GULER, Baris 5 10 9 5 CZUCKERMAN, Matan 5
2 MENKUER, Engin Batuhan 5 15 12 3 BAUM, Ziv 4
1 GULER, Baris 5 20 14 2 ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu 6
3 COSGUN, Muhemmed Ege 3 23 25 11 BAUM, Ziv 4
2 MENKUER, Engin Batuhan 4 27 30 5 CZUCKERMAN, Matan 5
1 GULER, Baris 6 33 35 5 BAUM, Ziv 4
2 MENKUER, Engin Batuhan 7 40 39 4 ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu 6
3 COSGUN, Muhemmed Ege 5 45 42 3 CZUCKERMAN, Matan 5

Referee: OOSTERBOSCH, Thibault (BEL)



3 RIZELL, Josef 4 4 5 5 GIACON, Daniel 6
1 ZINGMARK, William 2 6 10 5 DE RUITER, Job 5
2 MINDELOF, Vincent 4 10 15 5 ZOONS, Edo 4
1 ZINGMARK, William 7 17 20 5 GIACON, Daniel 6
3 RIZELL, Josef 8 25 24 4 ZOONS, Edo 4
2 MINDELOF, Vincent 4 29 30 6 DE RUITER, Job 5
1 ZINGMARK, William 1 30 35 5 ZOONS, Edo 4
2 MINDELOF, Vincent 4 34 40 5 DE JONG, Olivier R
3 RIZELL, Josef 8 42 45 5 DE RUITER, Job 5

Referee: LANGE, Robert (GER)

3 STEPURA, Yaroslav 5 5 2 2 TETERIS, Lukas 6
1 SCHERBA, Andrii 5 10 6 4 BLUMENTALS, Renars 5
2 HARAVSKYI, Maksym 5 15 12 6 KUCEBA, Vitalijs 4
1 SCHERBA, Andrii 5 20 13 1 TETERIS, Lukas 6
3 STEPURA, Yaroslav 5 25 16 3 KUCEBA, Vitalijs 4
2 HARAVSKYI, Maksym 4 29 23 7 BLUMENTALS, Renars 5
1 SCHERBA, Andrii 6 35 29 6 KUCEBA, Vitalijs 4
2 HARAVSKYI, Maksym 5 40 34 5 TETERIS, Lukas 6
3 STEPURA, Yaroslav 5 45 40 6 BLUMENTALS, Renars 5

Referee: LANGE, Robert (GER)

3 DE RUITER, Job 0 0 5 5 MENKUER, Engin Batuhan 6
1 ZOONS, Edo 2 2 10 5 COSGUN, Muhemmed Ege 5
2 DE JONG, Olivier 1 3 15 5 GULER, Baris 4
1 ZOONS, Edo 5 8 20 5 MENKUER, Engin Batuhan 6
3 DE RUITER, Job 4 12 25 5 GULER, Baris 4
2 DE JONG, Olivier 4 16 30 5 COSGUN, Muhemmed Ege 5
1 ZOONS, Edo 10 26 35 5 GULER, Baris 4
2 DE JONG, Olivier 7 33 40 5 MENKUER, Engin Batuhan 6
3 DE RUITER, Job 9 42 45 5 COSGUN, Muhemmed Ege 5

Referee: OOSTERBOSCH, Thibault (BEL)



6 MENKUER, Engin Batuhan 4 4 5 5 STEPURA, Yaroslav 3
5 COSGUN, Muhemmed Ege 1 5 10 5 GAYDUK, Yaroslav 1
4 GULER, Baris 2 7 15 5 SCHERBA, Andrii 2
6 MENKUER, Engin Batuhan 10 17 20 5 GAYDUK, Yaroslav 1
4 GULER, Baris 3 20 25 5 STEPURA, Yaroslav 3
5 COSGUN, Muhemmed Ege 1 21 30 5 SCHERBA, Andrii 2
4 GULER, Baris 3 24 35 5 HARAVSKYI, Maksym R
6 MENKUER, Engin Batuhan 1 25 40 5 SCHERBA, Andrii 2
5 COSGUN, Muhemmed Ege 3 28 45 5 STEPURA, Yaroslav 3

Referee: STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)

6 CHASTANET, Maximilien 0 0 5 5 RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej 3
5 SIDO, Alexandre 8 8 8 3 TARASIEWICZ, Maxime 1
4 ROGER, Enguerand 3 11 11 3 PODRALSKI, Maciej 2
6 CHASTANET, Maximilien 6 17 16 5 TARASIEWICZ, Maxime 1
4 ROGER, Enguerand 5 22 24 8 RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej 3
5 SIDO, Alexandre 3 25 30 6 PODRALSKI, Maciej 2
4 ROGER, Enguerand 2 27 35 5 TARASIEWICZ, Maxime 1
R EDIRI, Alexandre 7 34 40 5 PODRALSKI, Maciej 2
5 SIDO, Alexandre 5 39 45 5 RZADKOWSKI, Andrzej 3

Referee: SCOMPARIN, Isacco (ITA)
Referee: MADR, Vilem (CZE)

6 DAHLIN, Kolja 5 5 4 4 VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran 3
5 BERG, Thomas Lerche 5 10 4 0 HAMLESCHER, Magnus 1
4 SORENSEN, Julius 2 12 15 11 MARINO, Salvatore 2
6 DAHLIN, Kolja 5 17 20 5 KLEIN, Luis R
4 SORENSEN, Julius 0 17 25 5 VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran 3
5 BERG, Thomas Lerche 8 25 30 5 MARINO, Salvatore 2
R DANCKWARDT, Mathias 5 30 35 5 KLEIN, Luis R
6 DAHLIN, Kolja 8 38 40 5 MARINO, Salvatore 2
5 BERG, Thomas Lerche 7 45 43 3 VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran 3

Referee: NAGIMOV, Rail (RUS)



6 MESZAROS, Tamas 2 2 5 5 KISS, Daniel 3
5 DOSA, Daniel 8 10 9 4 LLOYD, Alexander 1
4 BALOGH, Boldizsar 3 13 15 6 BIRCH, Jai 2
6 MESZAROS, Tamas 6 19 20 5 LLOYD, Alexander 1
4 BALOGH, Boldizsar 6 25 23 3 KISS, Daniel 3
5 DOSA, Daniel 5 30 26 3 BIRCH, Jai 2
4 BALOGH, Boldizsar 5 35 32 6 LLOYD, Alexander 1
6 MESZAROS, Tamas 3 38 40 8 BIRCH, Jai 2
5 DOSA, Daniel 7 45 41 1 RAI, Rajan R

Referee: SCOMPARIN, Isacco (ITA)

3 DOSA, Daniel 4 4 5 5 DAHLIN, Kolja 6
1 BALOGH, Boldizsar 2 6 10 5 BERG, Thomas Lerche 5
2 MESZAROS, Tamas 3 9 15 5 SORENSEN, Julius 4
1 BALOGH, Boldizsar 3 12 20 5 DAHLIN, Kolja 6
3 DOSA, Daniel 13 25 24 4 SORENSEN, Julius 4
2 MESZAROS, Tamas 3 28 28 4 BERG, Thomas Lerche 5
R FRUHAUF, Benjamin 7 35 32 4 DANCKWARDT, Mathias R
2 MESZAROS, Tamas 1 36 40 8 DAHLIN, Kolja 6
3 DOSA, Daniel 8 44 45 5 BERG, Thomas Lerche 5

Referee: NAGIMOV, Rail (RUS)

3 RAI, Rajan 3 3 5 5 MARINO, Salvatore 6
1 LLOYD, Alexander 7 10 9 4 VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran 5
2 BIRCH, Jai 5 15 10 1 KLEIN, Luis 4
1 LLOYD, Alexander 5 20 15 5 MARINO, Salvatore 6
3 RAI, Rajan 3 23 25 10 HAMLESCHER, Magnus R
2 BIRCH, Jai 7 30 29 4 VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran 5
1 LLOYD, Alexander 5 35 33 4 HAMLESCHER, Magnus R
2 BIRCH, Jai 5 40 38 5 MARINO, Salvatore 6
3 RAI, Rajan 5 45 41 3 VEITENHEIMER, Ciaran 5

Referee: ANGAD-GAUR, Indra (NED)
Referee: BAKUM, Andrii (UKR)



3 DE RUITER, Job 2 2 5 5 TETERIS, Lukas 6
1 ZOONS, Edo 4 6 9 4 BLUMENTALS, Renars 5
2 DE JONG, Olivier 5 11 15 6 KUCEBA, Vitalijs 4
1 ZOONS, Edo 2 13 20 5 TETERIS, Lukas 6
3 DE RUITER, Job 0 13 25 5 KUCEBA, Vitalijs 4
2 DE JONG, Olivier 3 16 30 5 BLUMENTALS, Renars 5
1 ZOONS, Edo 4 20 35 5 KUCEBA, Vitalijs 4
2 DE JONG, Olivier 4 24 40 5 TETERIS, Lukas 6
R GIACON, Daniel 2 26 45 5 BLUMENTALS, Renars 5

Referee: OOSTERBOSCH, Thibault (BEL)

3 BODO, Benjamin 5 5 0 0 CRNJAK, Tom 6
1 ROSU, Silviu 5 10 2 2 DE GREEF, Stef 5
2 GHEORGHE, Victor 5 15 9 7 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef 4
1 ROSU, Silviu 2 17 20 11 CRNJAK, Tom 6
3 BODO, Benjamin 7 24 25 5 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef 4
R CANDESCU, Cristian 1 25 30 5 DE GREEF, Stef 5
1 ROSU, Silviu 5 30 35 5 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef 4
R CANDESCU, Cristian 6 36 40 5 CRNJAK, Tom 6
3 BODO, Benjamin 2 38 45 5 DE GREEF, Stef 5

Referee: BAKUM, Andrii (UKR)

6 MINDELOF, Vincent 4 4 5 5 ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu 3
5 RIZELL, Josef 6 10 8 3 GOREN, Raz 1
4 ZINGMARK, William 5 15 9 1 BAUM, Ziv 2
6 MINDELOF, Vincent 5 20 10 1 GOREN, Raz 1
4 ZINGMARK, William 5 25 14 4 ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu 3
5 RIZELL, Josef 5 30 17 3 CZUCKERMAN, Matan R
4 ZINGMARK, William 5 35 19 2 GOREN, Raz 1
6 MINDELOF, Vincent 5 40 21 2 CZUCKERMAN, Matan R
5 RIZELL, Josef 5 45 31 10 ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu 3

Referee: ANGAD-GAUR, Indra (NED)



3 AHLQVIST, Carl Oskar 4 4 5 5 CRNJAK, Tom 6
1 ZINGMARK, William 4 8 10 5 DE GREEF, Stef 5
2 MINDELOF, Vincent 7 15 14 4 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef 4
1 ZINGMARK, William 5 20 18 4 CRNJAK, Tom 6
R RIZELL, Josef 3 23 24 6 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef 4
2 MINDELOF, Vincent 3 26 30 6 DE GREEF, Stef 5
1 ZINGMARK, William 1 27 35 5 VAN CAMPENHOUT, Stef 4
2 MINDELOF, Vincent 3 30 40 5 CRNJAK, Tom 6
R RIZELL, Josef 3 33 45 5 DE GREEF, Stef 5

Referee: LANGE, Robert (GER)

6 ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu 5 5 1 1 BODO, Benjamin 3
5 CZUCKERMAN, Matan 2 7 10 9 ROSU, Silviu 1
4 BAUM, Ziv 2 9 15 5 CANDESCU, Cristian 2
6 ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu 1 10 20 5 ROSU, Silviu 1
4 BAUM, Ziv 6 16 25 5 BODO, Benjamin 3
5 CZUCKERMAN, Matan 9 25 30 5 CANDESCU, Cristian 2
4 BAUM, Ziv 9 34 35 5 ROSU, Silviu 1
6 ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu 6 40 37 2 CANDESCU, Cristian 2
5 CZUCKERMAN, Matan 5 45 42 5 BODO, Benjamin 3

Referee: COJOCARI-NECETNAIA, Olga (MDA)



European Championships for Juniors
Tuesday, 8 March, 2016 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country
1 RUSSIA RUS
2 ITALY ITA
3 POLAND POL
4 FRANCE FRA
5 DENMARK DEN
6 HUNGARY HUN
7 GREAT BRITAIN GBR
8 GERMANY GER
9 UKRAINE UKR
10 TURKEY TUR
11 LATVIA LAT
12 NETHERLANDS NED
13 BELGIUM BEL
14 SWEDEN SWE
15 ISRAEL ISR
16 ROMANIA ROU
17 SPAIN ESP
18 SERBIA SRB



European Championships for Juniors
Tuesday, 8 March, 2016 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country FIE Rating Member # T32 T16 T8 Semi Bronze Gold 5-8 5-6 7-8 9-16 9-12 9-10 11-12 13-16
ANGAD-GAUR, Indra NED B 04031974003 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BAKUM, Andrii UKR B 26071988001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
COJOCARI-NECETNAIA, Olga MDA B 15031979002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GHEORGHE, Florin Sebastian ROU A 31011972001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOVACEVIC, Miljan SRB B 16041990000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LANGE, Robert GER B 26021973000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MADR, Vilem CZE B 08031986002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
NAGIMOV, Rail RUS B 19091970000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
OOSTERBOSCH, Thibault BEL B 18081989001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SCOMPARIN, Isacco ITA B 28011981000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SPEAKMAN, Adrian GBR B 22011986010 Ref: 1
STOYCHEV, Yulian BUL B 28021972002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
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Ref: 1

Ref: 1


